
 

  

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
 
IN RE:  CHICAGO BOARD OPTIONS 
EXCHANGE VOLATILITY INDEX 
MANIPULATION ANTITRUST  
LITIGATION 

 

This Document Relates to All Actions 

  
Case No. 1:18-cv-04171 
 
MDL No. 2842 
 
Honorable Manish S. Shah 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs, by and through their undersigned counsel, appeal to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit from this Court’s judgment entered 

April 21, 2020 [ECF Dkt. 312], and each and every part of all decisions, rulings and orders that 

served as a basis for entry thereof, including without limitation the Memorandum Opinions and 

Orders entered May 29, 2019 [ECF Dkt. 245] and January 27, 2020 [ECF Dkt. 286]. 

 

DATED:  May 19, 2020   Respectfully submitted, 
 

By:  /s/ Jonathan C. Bunge   
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & 
SULLIVAN, LLP 
Jonathan C. Bunge (Il. Bar #6202603) 
Jessica Beringer (Il. Bar #6316524)  
Margaret Haas (Il. Bar #6309897)  
Athena Dalton (Il. Bar #6326790)  
191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700  
Chicago, Illinois 60606  
Telephone: (312) 705-7400  
Fax: (312) 705-7401  
jonathanbunge@quinnemanuel.com  
jessicaberinger@quinnemanuel.com 
margarethaas@quinnemanuel.com  
athenadalton@quinnemanuel.com  
 

/s/ Sharan Nirmul   
KESSLER TOPAZ MELTZER &  
CHECK, LLP 
Sharan Nirmul  
Geoffrey C. Jarvis 
Joshua A. Materese 
Raphael Janove (Il. Bar #6328523) 
280 King of Prussia Road 
Radnor, PA 19087 
Telephone: (610) 667-7706 
Fax: (610) 667-7056 
snirmul@ktmc.com 
gjarvis@ktmc.com 
jmaterese@ktmc.com 
rjanove@ktmc.com 
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Daniel L. Brockett   
Toby E. Futter   
Christopher M. Seck  
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor  
New York, New York 10010  
Telephone: (212) 849-7000  
Fax: (212) 849-7100  
danbrockett@quinnemanuel.com  
tobyfutter@quinnemanuel.com  
christopherseck@quinnemanuel.com  
 
Jeremy D. Andersen  
865 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90017  
Telephone: (213) 443-3000  
Fax: (213) 443-3100  
jeremyandersen@quinnemanuel.com  

 
Co-Lead Counsel  

Stacey M. Kaplan 
One Sansome Street, Suite 1850 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone: (415) 400-3000 
Fax: (415) 400-3001 
skaplan@ktmc.com 
 
Co-Lead Counsel  

/s/ Kimberly A. Justice  
FREED KANNER LONDON & MILLEN, LLC
Kimberly A. Justice. 
923 Fayette Street 
Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428 
Telephone: (610) 234-6771 
Fax: (224) 632-4521 
kjustice@fklmlaw.com 
 
Michael J. Freed (Il. Bar #0869120) 
Douglas A. Millen (Il. Bar #6226978) 
Michael Moskovitz (Il. Bar #6237728) 
Brian M. Hogan (Il. Bar #6286419) 
2201 Waukegan Road, Suite 130 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 
Telephone: (224) 632-4500 
Fax: (224) 632-4521 
mfreed@fklmlaw.com 
dmillen@fklmlaw.com 
mmoskovitz@fklmlaw.com 
bhogan@fklmlaw.com 
 
Co-Lead Counsel 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that I filed the foregoing Notice of Appeal with the Court on May 19, 2020 

causing all counsel of record to be served via the Court’s CM/ECF filing system.  

        /s/ Jonathan C. Bunge 
        Jonathan C. Bunge 
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